RECORD:

2003-04 Colorado Basketball Final

Stats

Colorado Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 18, 2004)

Blk sti

=

Player GP-GS
Harrison, David.... 29-28
Morandais, Michel.. 29-28
Wilson, Blair...... 29-29
Harris, Lamar...... 29-29
Obazuaye, Jayson... 29-17
Eddy, Glean........ 29-1
Hall, Marcus....... 29-0
Copeland, Chris.... 28-0
McGee, Antoine..... 29-11
Senger, Scott...... 17-0
Doumbouya, Amadou.. 17-1
Jones, Trennis..... 6-1
Boidock, Billy..... 2-0
Mattingly, Brien... 1-0
TEAM. ..l
Total.............. 29
Opponents.......... 29

SCORING
Points per game
Scoring margin

FIELD GOALS-ATT
Field goal pct.........

3 POINT FG-ATT...ccooo..-
3-point FG pct.........
3-pt FG made per game..

FREE THROWS-ATT
Free throw pct.........

REBOUNDS
Rebounds per game
Rebounding margin

ASSISTS
Assists per game

TURNOVERS
Turnovers per game
Turnover margin
Assist/turnover ratio..

BLOCKS
Blocks per game
WINNING STREAK...........
Home win streak........
ATTENDANCE
Home games-Avg/Game.. ..
Neutral site-Avg/Game..

SCORE BY PERIODS:

AWAY NEUTRAL
(6-7) (0-1)
(3-5) (0-0)
(3-2) (0-1)
| ----REBOUNDS----]

Pct Off Def Tot Avg PFFO A TO
539 108 146 254 8.8 94 3 25 78
.856 26 102 128 4.4 61 3 90 98
771 11 86 97 3.3 41 0 50 34
.662 73 174 247 8.5 78 1 50 51
491 23 37 60 2.1 43 0 43 41
.662 40 63 103 3.6 37 0 28 31
432 6 33 39 1.3 40 0 45 29
594 21 49 70 2.5 48 2 14 21
.480 4 21 25 0.9 52 0 50 29
.000 10 10 20 1.2 13 0 2 2
.000 8 11 19 1.1 11 1 2 4
.000 0 3 3 05 00 3 2
.000 0 O 0 0.0 00 0 1
.000 0 0 0 0.0 00 1 O

33 24 57 2.0 1 2

.621 363 759 1122 38.7 519 10 403 423

.689 361 666 1027 35.4 591 - 370 376
OPPONENT W/L

at Northwestern W

at Pepperdine L

at Cal Poly W
OREGON STATE W
CALIFORNIA W

at Colorado State W
TENNESSEE STATE W
UTAH L
RICHMOND L
KANSAS L
SAVANNAH STATE W
NORTHERN COLORADO W

at Nebraska W
I0WA STATE W

at Oklahoma State L

at Kansas L
MISSOURI )
BAYLOR W

at Texas L
KANSAS STATE W

at Missouri L
TEXAS TECH W

at Kansas State W
OKLAHOMA W OoT

at Texas A&M W

at lowa State L
NEBRASKA W

vs Texas Tech L

at Oregon LOT

* Big 12 Conference Game
# Big 12 Tournament Game

All games
OVERALL HOME
.- (18-11) (12-3)
.- (10-6) (7-1)
.- (8-5) (5-2)
|---TOTAL-—-] [---3-PTS---]
Min--Avg FG-FGA  Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA
916 31.6 186-295 .631 0-1  .000 125-232
962 33.2 154-379 .406 58-157 .369 101-118
958 33.0 114-280 .407 75-190 .395 54-70
773 26.7 80-158 .506 0-0  .000 49-74
511 17.6 64-151 .424 5-19  .263 26-53
455 15.7 44-101 .436 13-38 .342 45-68
437 15.1 52-119 .437 25-64 .391 16-37
257 9.2 25-66 .379 11-28 .393 19-32
386 13.3 19-46 .413 1-2  .500 12-25
103 6.1 15-27 .556 0-2  .000 0-3
63 3.7 3-7 .429 0-0  .000 0-8
19 3.2 2-6 .333 0-4 .000 0-0
7 35 00 .000 0-0 .000 0-0
3 3.0 00 .000 0-0 .000 0-0
5850 758-1635 .464 188-505 .372 447-720
5850 734-1762 .417 193-533 .362 390-566
cu OPP DATE
2151 2051 11/21/03
74.2 70.7 11/24/03
+3.4 - 11/26/03
758-1635 734-1762 12/1/03
.464 .417 12/6/03
188-505 193-533 12/10/03
.372 .362 12/19/03
6.5 6.7 12/23/03
447-720 390-566 12/31/03
.621 .689 *1/5/04
1122 1027 1/8/04
38.7 35.4 1/10/04
+3.3 - *1/14/04
403 370 *1/17/04
13.9 12.8 *1/21/04
423 376 *1/25/04
14.6 13.0 *1/28/04
-1.6 - *1/31/04
1.0 1.0 *2/4/04
172 204 *2/7/04
5.9 7.0 *2/10/04
174 84 *2/18/04
6.0 2.9 *2/21/04
0 - *2/25/04
9 - *2/28/04
83892 122005 *3/4/04
15-5593 13-8057 *3/6/04
- 1-17267 #3/12/04
~3/17/04
1st 2nd OT Total
... 1048 1075 28 - 2151 A~ NIT
-... 9551070 26 - 2051

174 172
84 204

SCORE

72-77

2151 74.
2051 70.

ATTEND



RECORD:

2003-04 Colorado Basketball Final

Stats

Colorado Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 18, 2004)

Conference games

Blk sti

Player GP-GS
Morandais, Michel.. 16-16
Harrison, David.... 16-15
Wilson, Blair...... 16-16
Harris, Lamar...... 16-16
Obazuaye, Jayson... 16-14
Eddy, Glean........ 16-0
Hall, Marcus....... 16-0
Copeland, Chris.... 16-0
McGee, Antoine..... 16-1
Senger, Scott...... 9-0
Doumbouya, Amadou.. 9-1
Jones, Trennis..... 3-1
L=
Total.............. 16
Opponents.......... 16

3225 4

SCORING. - oot
Points per game........
Scoring margin.........

FIELD GOALS-ATT..........
Field goal pct.........

3 POINT FG-ATT...ccooo..-
3-point FG pct.........
3-pt FG made per game..

FREE THROWS-ATT..........
Free throw pct.........

REBOUNDS . - .o oeeiieeaaes
Rebounds per game......
Rebounding margin......

ASSISTS. i
Assists per game.......

TURNOVERS. . . oo e iiee e o
Turnovers per game.....
Turnover margin........
Assist/turnover ratio..

BLOCKS. ..o e
Blocks per game........
WINNING STREAK...........
Home win streak........
ATTENDANCE. .. ... ........
Home games-Avg/Game.. ..
Neutral site-Avg/Game..

SCORE BY PERIODS:

56728
8-7091

1st

575

OVERALL HOME
(10-6) (7-1)
(10-6) (7-1)
(0-0) (0-0)
|---TOTAL---] |---3-PTS-—-|
FG-FGA  Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA
87-211 .412 42-96  .438 62-70
01-165 .612 0-0 .000 64-120
66-156 .423 47-111 .423 38-47
48-96 500 0-0 .000 38-52
36-93 .387 0-5 .000 12-26
20-45 444  8-23 .348 21-32
23-51 .451 12-30 .400 3-17
15-38 395 5-13 .385 16-26
7-17 412 0-1 .000 7-15
5-11 455 0-1 .000 0-1
1-3 .333  0-0 .000 0-2
0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0
09-886 .462 114-280 .407 261-408
24-982 432 112-296 .378 218-310
OPP DATE
1178 *1/5/04
73.6 *1/14/04
- *1/17/04
424-982 *1/21/04
.432 *1/25/04
112-296 *1/28/04
.378 *1/31/04
7.0 *2/4/04
218-310 *2/7/04
.703 *2/10/04
562 *2/18/04
35.1 *2/21/04
- *2/25/04
223 *2/28/04
13.9 *3/4/04
184 *3/6/04
11.5
1.2 AN NIT
115
7.2
48
3.0
80564
8-10070
0-0
2nd OT Total
601 17 - 1193
605 10 - 1178

563

AWAY NEUTRAL
(3-5) (0-0)
(3-5) (0-0)
(0-0) (0-0)
| ----REBOUNDS----|

Pct Off Def Tot Avg PFFO A TO
886 16 57 73 4.6 34 2 52 58
533 58 81 139 8.7 52 1 16 42
.809 6 44 50 3.1 22 0 28 17
.731 47 93 140 8.8 45 0 31 30
462 12 24 36 2.3 30 0 31 28
.656 15 29 44 2.8 16 0 17 14
176 2 14 16 1.0 17 0 18 15
.615 18 33 51 3.2 28 1 9 16
.467 2 13 15 0.9 26 0 25 13
000 1 5 6 0.7 4 0 1 O
000 1 5 6 0.7 7 1 1 2
000 0 o0 0 0.0 00 2 O
23 11 34 2.1 1 2
.640 201 409 610 38.1 282 5 231 237
.703 197 365 562 35.1 339 - 223 184
OPPONENT w/L
KANSAS L
at Nebraska W
10WA STATE W
at Oklahoma State L
at Kansas L
MISSOURI W
BAYLOR W
at Texas L
KANSAS STATE W
at Missouri L
TEXAS TECH W
at Kansas State W
OKLAHOMA W oT
at Texas A&M W
at lowa State L
NEBRASKA W

* Big 12 Conference Game
# Big 12 Tournament Game

93 84
48 115

SCORE

1193 74.
1178 73.

ATTEND



Opponent

2003-04 Colorado Basketball Final

Stats

Oregon Game-by-Game Highs (as of Mar 19, 2004)
All games

WL

POINTS

REBOUNDS

ASSISTS

STEALS

BLOCKED SHOTS

at Northwestern

at Pepperdine

at Cal Poly

OREGON STATE

CALIFORNIA
at Colorado State

TENNESSEE STATE

UTAH

RICHVMOND

KANSAS

SAVANNAH STATE

NORTHERN COLORADO

at Nebraska

IOWA STATE

at Oklahoma State

at Kansas
MISSOURI

BAYLOR

at Texas

KANSAS STATE
at Missouri
TEXAS TECH

11/21/03

11/24/03

11/26/03

12/1/03

12/6/03
12/10/03

12/19/03

12/23/03

12/31/03

1/5/04

1/8/04

1/10/04

1/14/04

1/17/04

1/21/04

1/25/04
1/28/04

1/31/04

2/4/04

2/7/04
2/10/04
2/18/04

81-66

78-60
84-78

71-44

57-77

62-75

62-77

89-57

78-48

68-60

88-70

62-71

57-78
83-70

81-66

63-76

82-81
65-77
85-75

21-Morandais, Mi

30-Harrison, Dav

22-Harrison, Dav

21-Morandais, Mi

22-Hall, Marcus
19-Harrison, Dav

17-Morandais, Mi

18-Harrison, Dav

18-Harrison, Dav

19-Wilson, Blair

21-Morandais, Mi

18-Harrison, Dav
18-Morandais, Mi
22-Wilson, Blair
13-Harrison, Dav

Harris, Lamar
21-Harris, Lamar

28-Morandais, Mi

26-Harrison, Dav

18-Harrison, Dav

26-Wilson, Blair
18-Morandais, Mi
24-Harrison, Dav

10-Harris, Lamar

10-Harris, Lamar

10-Wilson, Blair
Harrison, Dav

16-Harrison, Dav

12-Harris, Lamar

8-Eddy, Glean

Harrison, Dav

11-Harris, Lamar

8-Harris, Lamar

11-Harris, Lamar

Harrison, Dav

11-Harrison, Dav

9-Harris, Lamar

9-Harris, Lamar
6-Wilson, Blair

Harrison, Dav
19-Harris, Lamar

13-Harris, Lamar

9-Harris, Lamar
10-Harrison, Dav

10-Harrison, Dav

9-Harrison, Dav

9-Harris, Lamar
10-Harrison, Dav
10-Harrison, Dav

3-Hall, Marcus

4-Morandais, Mi

2-Wilson, Blair
Eddy, Glean

Hall, Marcus
8-Hall, Marcus

4-Harris, Lamar
5-Morandais, Mi

6-McGee, Antoin
Morandais, Mi
1-Harris, Lamar
Hall, Marcus
Morandais, Mi
4-Wilson, Blair

3-McGee, Antoin

4-Obazuaye, Jay

6-Morandais, Mi

4-Obazuaye, Jay

6-Morandais, Mi

5-Obazuaye, Jay

3-Hall, Marcus
3-Obazuaye, Jay

7-Morandais, Mi

4-Obazuaye, Jay

4-Harris, Lamar
3-Morandais, Mi
3-Obazuaye, Jay

Harris, Lamar

2-Hall, Marcus
Wilson, Blair

2-Harris, Lamar
Morandais, Mi

2-Eddy, Glean
Hall, Marcus

2-Morandais, Mi
Wilson, Blair
Hall, Marcus

3-Hall, Marcus

3-Harris, Lamar
Eddy, Glean

2-Harris, Lamar
Morandais, Mi
3-Harris, Lamar

1-Wilson, Blair
Harrison, Dav
Harris, Lamar
1-Harris, Lamar
Hall, Marcus
2-Obazuaye, Jay
Wilson, Blair
Morandais, Mi
2-Hall, Marcus
Harrison, Dav
2-Wilson, Blair

3-Wilson, Blair

2-Wilson, Blair

3-Wilson, Blair
2-Harrison, Dav
Wilson, Blair
1-Wilson, Blair
Morandais, Mi
Obazuaye, Jay
Harris, Lamar
2-Obazuaye, Jay
Harrison, Dav

3-Wilson, Blair
2-Wilson, Blair
3-Morandais, Mi

4-Harris, Lamar

6-Harrison, Dav

4-Harrison, Dav

4-Harrison, Dav

3-Harris, Lamar
1-Harrison, Dav
Harris, Lamar
Eddy, Glean
Morandais, Mi
3-Harris, Lamar
Harrison, Dav
3-Harrison, Dav

4-Harrison, Dav

4-Harrison, Dav

2-Harrison, Dav
Copeland, Chr

4-Harrison, Dav

2-Harris, Lamar

4-Harrison, Dav
Morandais, Mi
2-Harrison, Dav

3-Harris, Lamar
2-Harrison, Dav

3-Harrison, Dav

1-Wilson, Blair
Harris, Lamar
Harrison, Dav
Hall, Marcus
2-Morandais, Mi
3-Harrison, Dav
7-Harrison, Dav



Opponent

2003-04 Colorado Basketball Final

Stats

Oregon Game-by-Game Highs (as of Mar 19, 2004)
All games

POINTS

REBOUNDS

ASSISTS

STEALS

BLOCKED SHOTS

at Kansas State

OKLAHOMA

at Texas A&M
at lowa State

NEBRASKA

vs Texas Tech

at Oregon

2/21/04

2/25/04

2/28/04
3/4/04

3/6/04

3/12/04

3/17/04

76-70
77-83

78-75

69-79

72-77

Wo

oL

21-Morandais, Mi

21-Harrison, Dav

21-Harrison, Dav
17-Morandais, Mi

24-Harrison, Dav

16-Wilson, Blair

26-Harrison, Dav

10-Harrison, Dav
Harris, Lamar
15-Harrison, Dav

9-Harris, Lamar
9-Harrison, Dav

13-Harris, Lamar

6-Wilson, Blair

12-Harrison, Dav

Wilson, Blair
4-Morandais, Mi

5-Eddy, Glean

9-Morandais, Mi
3-Wilson, Blair
McGee, Antoin

5-Harris, Lamar

3-Morandais, Mi

3-McGee, Antoin

2-Harrison, Dav

1-Eddy, Glean
McGee, Antoin
Wilson, Blair
3-Morandais, Mi
1-Wilson, Blair
Harrison, Dav
Eddy, Glean
Harris, Lamar
1-Morandais, Mi
Doumbouya, Am
Harris, Lamar
1-Wilson, Blair
Eddy, Glean
Morandais, Mi
Harrison, Dav
2-Wilson, Blair
Harris, Lamar

1-Harrison, Dav
Copeland, Chr
4-Harrison, Dav

4-Harrison, Dav
3-Harrison, Dav

2-Harris, Lamar
Morandais, Mi
Harrison, Dav
6-Harrison, Dav

3-Harrison, Dav



2003-04 Colorado Basketball Final Stats
Colorado Season Schedule/Results & Leaders (as of Mar 18, 2004)

All games
RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES........... (18-11) (12-3) (6-7) (0-1)
CONFERENCE. . ........ (10-6) (7-1) (3-5) (0-0)
NON-CONFERENCE.. . . . .. (8-5) (5-2) (3-2) (0-1)
DATE TIME OPPONENT SCORE ATTEND HIGH POINTS HIGH REBOUNDS
11/21/03 8:00 pm at Northwestern W 67-56 4043 (21)Morandais, Michel (10)Harris, Lamar
11/24/03 7:30 p.m at Pepperdine 77-94 L 1847 (30)Harrison, David (10)Harris, Lamar
11/26/03 7:00 pm at Cal Poly W 73-62 3032 (22)Harrison, David (10)Harrison, David
(10)Wilson, Blair
12/1/03 7 p.m. OREGON STATE W 81-66 4096 (21)Morandais, Michel (16)Harrison, David
12/6/03 7:05 p.m. CALIFORNIA W 78-60 6105 (22)Hall, Marcus (12)Harris, Lamar
12/10/03 7:05 p.m. at Colorado State W 84-78 7791 (19)Harrison, David (8)Harrison, David
(8)Eddy, Glean
12/19/03 7 p.m TENNESSEE STATE W 71-44 4145 (17)Morandais, Michel (11)Harris, Lamar
12/23/03 6 p.m UTAH 57-77 L 5415 (18)Harrison, David (8)Harris, Lamar
12/31/03 1 p.m RICHMOND 62-75 L 2709 (18)Harrison, David (11)Harrison, David
(11)Harris, Lamar
1/5/04  7:05 p.m * KANSAS 62-77 L 10740 (19)Wilson, Blair (11)Harrison, David
1/8/04 7 p.m SAVANNAH STATE W 89-57 1722 (21)Morandais, Michel (9)Harris, Lamar
1/10/04 7:05 p.m. NORTHERN COLORADO W 78-48 2972 (18)Harrison, David (9Harris, Lamar
1/14/04 7:05 p.m. * at Nebraska W 68-60 8316 (18)Morandais, Michel (6)Harrison, David
(6)Wilson, Blair
1/17/04 2 p.m. * JOWA STATE W 88-70 6251 (22)Wilson, Blair (19)Harris, Lamar
1/21/04 7:05 p.m. * at Oklahoma State 62-71 L 11839 (13)Harris, Lamar (13)Harris, Lamar
(13)Harrison, David
1/25/04 1:05 p.m. * at Kansas 57-78 L 16300 (21)Harris, Lamar (9)Harris, Lamar
1/28/04 7 p.m. * MISSOURI W 83-70 7963 (28)Morandais, Michel (10)Harrison, David
1/31/04 7 p.m. * BAYLOR W 81-66 3856 (26)Harrison, David (10)Harrison, David
2/4/04  7:00 p.m. * at Texas 63-76 L 8357 (18)Harrison, David (9)Harrison, David
2/7/04  2:03 p.m. * KANSAS STATE W 82-81 5807 (26)Wilson, Blair (9)Harris, Lamar
2/10/04 6:08pm ESPN2 * at Missouri 65-77 L 9370 (18)Morandais, Michel (10)Harrison, David
2/18/04 5 p.m. * TEXAS TECH W 85-75 8093 (24)Harrison, David (10)Harrison, David
2/21/04 6:07 p.m. * at Kansas State W 72-62 8030 (21)Morandais, Michel (10)Harris, Lamar
(10)Harrison, David
2/25/04 7 p.m. * OKLAHOMA WOT 94-87 6756 (21)Harrison, David (15)Harrison, David
2/28/04 12:30 p.m. * at Texas AéM W 76-70 5479 (21)Harrison, David (9Harris, Lamar
3/4/04  7:04 p.m. * at lowa State 77-83 L 12873 (17)Morandais, Michel (9)Harrison, David
3/6/04 2 p.m. * NEBRASKA W 78-75 7262 (24)Harrison, David (13)Harris, Lamar
3/12/04 2:20 PM # vs Texas Tech 69-79 L 17267 (16)Wilson, Blair (6)Wilson, Blair
3/17/04 9:04 p.m. ~ at Oregon 72-77 LOT 7461 (26)Harrison, David (12)Harrison, David
* Big 12 Conference Game
# Big 12 Tournament Game
~NIT
ATTENDANCE SUMMARY GAMES TOTALS AVG/GAME
HOME. . . . o ... 15 83892 5593
AWAY ... 13 104738 8057
NEUTRAL . . o - o ... _.._.. 1 17267 17267
TOTAL. . .o oo oo oo e e o oo 29 205897 7100



RECORD:

2003-04 Colorado Basketball Final

Stats

Colorado Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 18, 2004)

Blk sti

15

Player GP-GS
Harrison, David.... 15-14
Morandais, Michel.. 15-14
Wilson, Blair...... 15-15
Obazuaye, Jayson... 15-8
Harris, Lamar...... 15-15
Eddy, Glean........ 15-1
Hall, Marcus....... 15-0
Copeland, Chris.... 14-0
McGee, Antoine..... 15-6
Senger, Scott...... 11-0
Doumbouya, Amadou.. 10-1
Jones, Trennis..... 3-1
Boidock, Billy..... 2-0
Mattingly, Brien... 1-0
TEAM. ..l
Total.............. 15
Opponents.......... 15

SCORING. - oot
Points per game........
Scoring margin.........

FIELD GOALS-ATT..........
Field goal pct.........

3 POINT FG-ATT...ccooo..-
3-point FG pct.........
3-pt FG made per game..

FREE THROWS-ATT..........
Free throw pct.........

REBOUNDS . - .. oeeiieeamaes
Rebounds per game......
Rebounding margin......

ASSISTS. i
Assists per game.......

TURNOVERS. . . o ee e aea o
Turnovers per game.....
Turnover margin........
Assist/turnover ratio..

BLOCKS. ..ot
Blocks per game........
WINNING STREAK...........
Home win streak........
ATTENDANCE. . ... ........
Home games-Avg/Game.. ..
Neutral site-Avg/Game..

SCORE BY PERIODS:

* Big 12 Conference Game
# Big 12 Tournament Game

Home games
OVERALL HOME
.- (12-3) (12-3)
.- (7-1) (7-1)
.- (5-2) (5-2)
|---TOTAL---] |---3-PTS---|
Min--Avg FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA
461 30.7 101-150 .673 0-1 000 79-134
476 31.7 90-191 .471 34-78 .436 42-51
474 31.6 57-144 .396 39-105 .371 28-34
274 18.3 38-84 .452 5-14  .357 19-31
407 27.1 39-78 .500 0-0  .000 21-34
251 16.7 25-56 .446 6-21 .286 23-38
243 16.2 27-62 .435 14-36 .389 6-19
125 8.9 14-37 .378 5-14 357 6-14
183 12.2 12-22 .545 0-0  .000 8-15
64 5.8 9-15 600 0-1  .000 0-2
42 4.2 3-6 500 0-0  .000 0-8
15 5.0 2-6  .333 0-4  .000 0-0
7 3.5 00 .000 0-0 .000 0-0
3 3.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0
3025 417-851 .490 103-274 .376 232-380
3025 375-934 401 96-273 .352 182-265
cu OPP DATE
1169 1028 12/1/03
77.9 68.5 12/6/03
+9.4 - 12/19/03
417-851 375-934 12/23/03
.490 .401 12/31/03
103-274 96-273 *1/5/04
.376 .352 1/8/04
6.9 6.4 1/10/04
232-380 182-265 *1/17/04
.611 .687 *1/28/04
585 538 *1/31/04
39.0 35.9 *2/7/04
+3.1 - *2/18/04
235 163 *2/25/04
15.7 10.9 *3/6/04
196 200
13.1 13.3
+0.3 - ANIT
1.2 0.8
86 89
5.7 5.9
104 42
6.9 2.8
9 -
9 -
83892 0
15-5593 0-0
- 0-0
1st 2nd OT Total
.... 549 603 17 - 1169
-... 460 558 10 - 1028

AWAY NEUTRAL
(0-0) (0-0)
(0-0) (0-0)
(0-0) (0-0)
| ----REBOUNDS--—-]

Pct Off Def Tot Avg PFFO A TO
590 58 88 146 9.7 46 1 16 30
824 11 54 65 4.3 26 1 48 53
.824 7 34 41 2.7 18 0 28 16
613 12 20 32 2.1 20 0 21 18
.618 42 99 141 9.4 36 0 35 22
605 24 35 59 3.9 16 0 20 15
.316 3 15 18 1.2 17 0 26 13
.429 6 23 29 2.1 27 1 8 8
.533 2 8 10 0.7 26 0 28 12
.000 6 4 10 0.9 10 0 O 2
.000 7 9 16 16 6 0 2 2
.000 0 3 310 00 2 2
.000 0 O 0 0.0 00 0 1
.000 0 0 0 0.0 00 1 O
8 7 15 1.0 O 2
.611 186 399 585 39.0 248 3 235 196
.687 204 334 538 35.9 322 - 163 200
OPPONENT W/L
OREGON STATE W
CALIFORNIA W
TENNESSEE STATE W
UTAH L
RICHMOND L
KANSAS L
SAVANNAH STATE W
NORTHERN COLORADO W
I0WA STATE W
MISSOURI W
BAYLOR W
KANSAS STATE W
TEXAS TECH W
OKLAHOMA W OoT
NEBRASKA W

1169 77.
1028 68.

ATTEND



RECORD:

Player GP-GS
Harrison, David.... 13-13
Morandais, Michel.. 13-13
Wilson, Blair...... 13-13
Harris, Lamar...... 13-13
Eddy, Glean........ 13-0
Hall, Marcus....... 13-0
Obazuaye, Jayson... 13-8
Copeland, Chris.... 13-0
McGee, Antoine..... 13-5
Senger, Scott...... 6-0
Doumbouya, Amadou.. 7-0
Jones, Trennis..... 3-0
L=
Total.............. 13
Opponents.......... 13

2003-04 Colorado Basketball Final

SCORING. - oot
Points per game........
Scoring margin.........

FIELD GOALS-ATT..........
Field goal pct.........

3 POINT FG-ATT...ccooo..-
3-point FG pct.........
3-pt FG made per game..

FREE THROWS-ATT..........
Free throw pct.........

REBOUNDS . - .o oeeiieeaaes
Rebounds per game......
Rebounding margin......

ASSISTS. i
Assists per game.......

TURNOVERS. . . oo e iiee e o
Turnovers per game.....
Turnover margin........
Assist/turnover ratio..

BLOCKS. ..o e
Blocks per game........
WINNING STREAK...........
Home win streak........
ATTENDANCE. .. ... ........
Home games-Avg/Game.. ..
Neutral site-Avg/Game..

SCORE BY PERIODS:

Stats
Colorado Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 18, 2004)

Away games
OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
eeo. (67 (0-0) (6-7) (0-0)
-e..  (3-5) (0-0) (3-5) (0-0)
eeo. (3-2) (0-0) (3-2) (0-0)
|---TOTAL---] |---3-PTS-—-| | ----REBOUNDS--—-]
Min--Avg FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl
419 32.2 82-141 .582 0-0 .000 44-90 .489 47 56 103 7.9 45 2 8 45 31 7
451 34.7 61-174 .351 23-74 .311 58-66 879 15 44 59 45 33 2 39 40 4 10
448 34.5 51-123 .415 32-77 416 26-35 .743 4 46 50 3.8 22 0 21 18 3 18
350 26.9 40-76 526 0-0 .000 28-40 700 28 73 101 7.8 41 1 15 27 17 14
188 14.5 15-38 .395 5-15 .333 22-30 .733 14 28 42 3.2 19 0 8 15 2 7
175 13.5 20-48 417  8-23 .348 9-17 529 3 15 18 1.4 22 0 17 15 2 6
220 16.9 23-61 .377 0-5 .000 7-22 318 11 17 28 2.2 22 0 21 22 0O 5
119 9.2 10-27 .370 5-13 .385 13-16 813 15 24 39 3.0 19 1 5 13 2 5
191 14.7 6-21 .286 1-2 500 4-10 .400 1 13 14 1.1 25 0 22 16 1 6
39 6.5 6-12 500 O0-1 .000 O0-1 .000 4 6 10 1.+ 3 0 2 0O 0 2
21 3.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 04 51 0 2 1 1
4 1.3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 000 0 0 0 0.0 00O 1 0 0 1
23 16 39 3.0 1 0
2625 314-722 .435 74-210 .352 211-327 .645 166 340 506 38.9 257 7 159 213 63 82
2625 328-763 .430 91-253 .360 197-286 .689 141 304 445 34.2 258 - 193 165 39 109
Ccu OPP DATE OPPONENT W/L SCORE
913 944 11/21/03 at Northwestern W 67-56
70.2 72.6 11/24/03 at Pepperdine L 77-94
-2.4 - 11/26/03 at Cal Poly W 73-62
314-722 328-763 12/10/03 at Colorado State W 84-78
.435 .430 *1/14/04 at Nebraska W 68-60
74-210 91-253 *1/21/04 at Oklahoma State L 62-71
.352 .360 *1/25/04 at Kansas L 57-78
5.7 7.0 *2/4/04 at Texas L 63-76
211-327 197-286 *2/10/04 at Missouri L 65-77
.645 .689 *2/21/04 at Kansas State W 72-62
506 445 *2/28/04 at Texas A&M W 76-70
38.9 34.2 *3/4/04 at lowa State L 77-83
+4.7 - ~3/17/04 at Oregon LOT 72-77
159 193 * Big 12 Conference Game
12.2 14.8 # Big 12 Tournament Game
213 165 ~NIT
16.4 12.7
-3.7 -
0.7 1.2
82 109
6.3 8.4
63 39
4.8 3.0
0 -
0 -
0 104738
0-0 13-8057
- 0-0
1st 2nd OT Total
- 465 437 11 - 913
- 461 467 16 - 944



RECORD:

2003-04 Colorado Basketball Final

Stats

Colorado Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 18, 2004)
Non-conference games

Player GP-GS
Harrison, David.... 13-13
Morandais, Michel.. 13-12
Wilson, Blair...... 13-13
Hall, Marcus....... 13-0
Eddy, Glean........ 13-1
Harris, Lamar...... 13-13
Obazuaye, Jayson... 13-3
McGee, Antoine..... 13-10
Copeland, Chris.... 12-0

Senger, Scott...... 8-0
Doumbouya, Amadou.. 8-0
Jones, Trennis..... 3-0
Boidock, Billy..... 2-0
Mattingly, Brien... 1-0
TEAM. ..l

=

SCORING. - oot
Points per game........
Scoring margin.........

FIELD GOALS-ATT..........
Field goal pct.........

3 POINT FG-ATT...ccooo..-
3-point FG pct.........
3-pt FG made per game..

FREE THROWS-ATT..........
Free throw pct.........

REBOUNDS . - .. oeeiieeamaes
Rebounds per game......
Rebounding margin......

ASSISTS. i
Assists per game.......

TURNOVERS. . . o ee e aea o
Turnovers per game.....
Turnover margin........
Assist/turnover ratio..

BLOCKS. ..ot
Blocks per game........
WINNING STREAK...........
Home win streak........
ATTENDANCE. . ... ........
Home games-Avg/Game.. ..
Neutral site-Avg/Game..

SCORE BY PERIODS:

AWAY NEUTRAL
(3-2) (0-1)
(0-0) (0-0)
(3-2) (0-1)
| ----REBOUNDS----|

Pct Off Def Tot Avg PFFO A TO
545 50 65 115 8.8 42 2 9 36
813 10 45 55 4.2 27 1 38 40
.696 5 42 47 3.6 19 0 22 17
.650 4 19 23 1.8 23 0 27 14
.667 25 34 59 45 21 0 11 17
500 26 81 107 8.2 33 1 19 21
519 11 13 24 1.8 13 0 12 13
.500 2 8 10 0.8 26 0 25 16
.500 3 16 19 1.6 20 1 5 5
.000 9 5 14 1.8 9 0 1 2
.000 7 6 13 1.6 4 0 1 2
.000 0 3 310 00 1 2
.000 0 0 0 0.0 00 0 1
.000 0 0 0 0.0 00 1 O
10 13 23 1.8 O 0
.596 162 350 512 39.4 237 5 172 186
.672 164 301 465 35.8 252 - 147 192
OPPONENT W/L
at Northwestern W
at Pepperdine L
at Cal Poly W
OREGON STATE W
CALIFORNIA W
at Colorado State W
TENNESSEE STATE W
UTAH L
RICHMOND L
SAVANNAH STATE W
NORTHERN COLORADO W
vs Texas Tech L
at Oregon LOT

* Big 12 Conference Game
# Big 12 Tournament Game

OVERALL HOME
-e.. (8-5) (5-2)
-eo.  (0-0) (0-0)
.. (8-5) (5-2)
|---TOTAL---] |---3-PTS-—-|
Min--Avg FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA
392 30.2 85-130 .654 0-1 000 61-112
409 31.5 67-168 .399 16-61 .262 39-48
414 31.8 48-124 .387 28-79 .354 16-23
233 17.9 29-68 426 13-34 .382 13-20
240 18.5 24-56  .429 5-15 .333 24-36
303 23.3 32-62 .516 0-0 .000 11-22
205 15.8 28-58 .483 5-14 .357 14-27
211 16.2 12-29 .414 1-1 1.000 5-10
103 8.6 10-28 .357 6-15 .400 3-6
60 7.5 10-16 .625 0-1 .000 0-2
31 3.9 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0-6
14 4.7 2-6 .333 0-4 .000 0-0
7 3.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0
3 3.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0
2625 349-749 .466 74-225 .329 186-312
2625 310-780 .397 81-237 .342 172-256
Cu OPP DATE
958 873 11/21/03
73.7 67.2 11/24/03
+6.5 - 11/26/03
349-749 310-780 12/1/03
.466 .397 12/6/03
74-225 81-237 12/10/03
.329 .342 12/19/03
5.7 6.2 12/23/03
186-312 172-256 12/31/03
.596 .672 1/8/04
512 465 1/10/04
39.4 35.8 #3/12/04
+3.6 - ~3/17/04
172 147
13.2 11.3
186 192 ~NNIT
14.3 14.8
+0.5 -
0.9 0.8
88 89
6.8 6.8
81 36
6.2 2.8
0 -
2 -
27164 41441
7-3881 5-4835
- 1-17267
1st 2nd OT Total
I 473 474 11 - 958
e 392 465 16 - 873

72-77



FG PERCENTAGE FG
Harrison, David..... 186
Senger, Scott....._.. 15
Harris, Lamar....... 80
Hall, Marcus........ 52
Eddy, Glean.._.__...._. 44
Doumbouya, Amadou. .. 3
Obazuaye, Jayson.... 64
McGee, Antoine...... 19
Wilson, Blair....... 114
Morandais, Michel... 154
Copeland, Chris...._. 25
Jones, Trennis...... 2

3-POINT PERCENTAGE 3FG
McGee, Antoine...... 1
Wilson, Blair....... 75
Copeland, Chris..._. 11
Hall, Marcus........ 25
Morandais, Michel... 58
Eddy, Glean...._._._._. 13

Obazuaye, Jayson..._. 5
Senger, Scott......_. 0
Jones, Trennis...... 0
Harrison, David..... 0

FT PERCENTAGE FT
Morandais, Michel... 101
Wilson, Blair....... 54
Harris, Lamar....... 49
Eddy, Glean......... 45
Copeland, Chris...._. 19
Harrison, David..... 125
Obazuaye, Jayson.... 26
McGee, Antoine...... 12
Hall, Marcus........ 16
Doumbouya, Amadou. .. 0
Senger, Scott......_. 0
POINTS G
Harrison, David..... 29
Morandais, Michel... 29
Willson, Blair....... 29
Harris, Lamar....... 29
Obazuaye, Jayson.... 29
Eddy, Glean.._.__...._. 29
Hall, Marcus........ 29
Copeland, Chris...._. 28
McGee, Antoine...... 29
Senger, Scott...._.._. 17
Doumbouya, Amadou... 17
Jones, Trennis...... 6

2003-04 Colorado Basketball Final Stats
Colorado Category Leaders (as of Mar 19, 2004)
All games

ATT Pct FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS G Attt Att/G
295 .631 Morandais, Michel... 29 379 13.1
27 .556 Harrison, David..... 29 295 10.2
158 .506 Wilson, Blair....... 29 280 9.7
119 .437 Harris, Lamar....... 29 158 5.4
101 .436 Obazuaye, Jayson.... 29 151 5.2
7 .429
151 .424 FIELD GOALS MADE G Made Made/G
46 .413 00 e
280 .407 Harrison, David..... 29 186 6.4
379 .406 Morandais, Michel... 29 154 5.3
66 .379 Wilson, Blair....... 29 114 3.9
6 .333 Harris, Lamar....... 29 80 2.8
Obazuaye, Jayson.... 29 64 2.2
ATT Pct 3-POINT FG ATTEMPTS G Att Att/G
2 .500 Wilson, Blair....... 29 190 6.6
190 .395 Morandais, Michel... 29 157 5.4
28 .393 Hall, Marcus........ 29 64 2.2
64 _.391 Eddy, Glean...._._._.. 29 38 1.3
157 .369 Copeland, Chris..... 28 28 1.0
38 .342
19 .263 3-POINT FGS MADE G Made Made/G
2 .000 @ mmm——————————
4 .000 Wilson, Blair....... 29 75 2.6
1 .000 Morandais, Michel... 29 58 2.0
Hall, Marcus........ 29 25 0.9
Eddy, Glean....._.... 29 13 0.4
Copeland, Chris..... 28 11 0.4
ATT Pct FREE THROW ATTEMPTS G Att Att/G
118 .856 Harrison, David..... 29 232 8.0
70 771 Morandais, Michel... 29 118 4.1
74 .662 Harris, Lamar....... 29 74 2.6
68 .662 Wilson, Blair....... 29 70 2.4
32 .594 Eddy, Glean....._..._. 29 68 2.3
232 .539
53 .491 FREE THROWS MADE G Made Made/G
25 .480 =00 e
37 .432 Harrison, David..... 29 125 4.3
8 .000 Morandais, Michel... 29 101 3.5
3 .000 Wilson, Blair....... 29 54 1.9
Harris, Lamar....... 29 49 1.7
Eddy, Glean........_. 29 45 1.6
Pts Pts/G POINTS AVERAGE G Pts Avg/G
497 17.1 Harrison, David..... 29 497 17.1
467 16.1 Morandais, Michel... 29 467 16.1
357 12.3 Wilson, Blair....... 29 357 12.3
209 7.2 Harris, Lamar....... 29 209 7.2
159 5.5 Obazuaye, Jayson.... 29 159 5.5
146 5.0 Eddy, Glean...._._.... 29 146 5.0
145 5.0 Hall, Marcus........ 29 145 5.0
80 2.9 Copeland, Chris..... 28 80 2.9
51 1.8 Senger, Scott......_. 17 30 1.8
30 1.8 McGee, Antoine...... 29 51 1.8
6 0.4 Jones, Trennis...... 6 4 0.7
4 0.7 Doumbouya, Amadou... 17 6 0.4



REBOUNDS G
Harrison, David..... 29
Harris, Lamar....... 29
Morandais, Michel... 29
Eddy, Glean..._._._._._. 29
Wilson, Blair....... 29
REBOUND AVERAGE G
Harrison, David..... 29
Harris, Lamar....... 29
Morandais, Michel... 29
Eddy, Glean...._._._._. 29
Wilson, Blair....... 29

OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS G

Harrison, David..... 29
Harris, Lamar....... 29
Eddy, Glean...._._._._. 29
Morandais, Michel... 29
Obazuaye, Jayson.... 29

DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS G

Harris, Lamar....... 29
Harrison, David..... 29
Morandais, Michel... 29
Wilson, Blair....... 29
Eddy, Glean.._.__...._. 29
FOULS G
Harrison, David..... 29
Harris, Lamar....... 29
Morandais, Michel... 29
McGee, Antoine...... 29
Copeland, Chris...._. 28
FOULOUTS G
Morandais, Michel... 29
Harrison, David..... 29
Copeland, Chris..... 28
Harris, Lamar....... 29

Doumbouya, Amadou... 17

2003-04 Colorado Basketball Final Stats
Colorado Category Leaders (as of Mar 19, 2004)

All games
Reb Reb/G ASSISTS G No. A/G
254 8.8 Morandais, Michel... 29 90 3.1
247 8.5 Harris, Lamar....... 29 50 1.7
128 4.4 Wilson, Blair....... 29 50 1.7
103 3.6 McGee, Antoine...... 29 50 1.7
97 3.3 Hall, Marcus........ 29 45 1.6
Reb Avg/G STEALS G No. S/G
254 8.8 Wilson, Blair....... 29 38 1.3
247 8.5 Harris, Lamar....... 29 29 1.0
128 4.4 Morandais, Michel... 29 27 0.9
103 3.6 Harrison, David..... 29 17 0.6
97 3.3 Hall, Marcus........ 29 15 0.5
No. Avg/G BLOCKED SHOTS G No. BIk/G
108 3.7 Harrison, David..... 29 85 2.9
73 2.5 Harris, Lamar....... 29 36 1.2
40 1.4 Morandais, Michel... 29 17 0.6
26 0.9 Copeland, Chris..... 28 13 0.5
23 0.8 Eddy, Glean...._._.... 29 6 0.2
Willson, Blair....... 29 6 0.2
No. Avg/G

——————————— MINUTES G No. Min/G
174 6.0 @ mmm————————
146 5.0 Morandais, Michel... 29 962 33.2
102 3.5 Wilson, Blair....... 29 958 33.0
86 3.0 Harrison, David..... 29 916 31.6
63 2.2 Harris, Lamar....... 29 773 26.7
Obazuaye, Jayson.... 29 511 17.6
No. Per/G TURNOVERS G No. TO/G
94 3.2 Morandais, Michel... 29 98 3.4
78 2.7 Harrison, David..... 29 78 2.7
61 2.1 Harris, Lamar....... 29 51 1.8
52 1.8 Obazuaye, Jayson.... 29 41 1.4
48 1.7 Wilson, Blair....... 29 34 1.2

No.

3

3

2

1

1



